

**BID TABULATION**

Project Name: TUCKER WELL IMPROVEMENTS

Issuing Office: 230 Commerce Way, Suite 302, Portsmouth, NH 03801 Tel: (603) 430-3728

Project No.: 14208

Location: NEWMARKET, NH

Bid Date: 01/26/2022

ENG/PM: DAN SAULNIER/DYLAN THISSE/APRIL MARSH

Engineers Estimate: \$

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME								
				HAWSCO		N Granese and Sons		Apex		DeFelice		
				UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
Item	Qty.	UNIT										
<b>BASE BID</b>												
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	
2	Temporary Field Office	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	
3	Allowance: Uniformed Police Officer for Traffic Control	1	Allowance	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
4	Flaggers for Traffic Control	600	HRS*	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00	
5	Traffic Regulation and Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
6	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	
7	Development and Monitoring of SWPPP	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
8	As-Built Survey	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
9	Tucker Well Station	1	LS	\$330,174.00	\$330,174.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$1,160,000.00	\$1,160,000.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$1,250,000.00	
10	Allowance: Applications Engineering Services Supplier	1	Allowance	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
11	Allowance: Utility Back Charges	1	Allowance	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	
12	Underground Electric Service	1,100	LF	\$60.00	\$66,000.00	\$210.00	\$231,000.00	\$59.09	\$64,999.00	\$250.00	\$275,000.00	
13	Tucker Well Gravel Access Drive Extension	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	
14	Tucker Well Gravel Access Drive Extension in Wetlands (STA 3+27 to STA 4+45)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
15	Single Leaf Pipe Gate	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
16	Loaming and Seeding	6,000	SY*	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$6.67	\$40,020.00	\$10.00	\$60,000.00	
17	Drainage	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
18	Drainage within Wetlands	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
19	Furnish and Install Rip Rap	330	CY*	\$40.00	\$13,200.00	\$100.00	\$33,000.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00	\$170.00	\$56,100.00	
20	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	25	CY*	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$320.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	
21	Excavation and Disposal of Unsuitable Material and Replacement Backfill	250	CY*	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	
22	Clearing and Grubbing	3,500	SY*	\$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.01	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$12.00	\$42,000.00	
23	Remove Trees Greater than 8-inches Diameter	20	EA*	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	
24	Ledge Excavation and Disposal	1,250	CY*	\$100.00	\$125,000.00	\$0.01	\$12.50	\$100.00	\$125,000.00	\$75.00	\$93,750.00	
25	10-inch Water Main and Fittings	7,200	LF	\$95.00	\$684,000.00	\$151.00	\$1,087,200.00	\$110.00	\$792,000.00	\$125.00	\$900,000.00	
26	Dewatering	1	Allowance	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
27	10-inch Gate Valves	8	EA	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$68,000.00	
28	Hydrant Assemblies	5	EA	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$43,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	
29	Pipe Trench Insulation	60	LF*	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.50	\$510.00	
30	Cleaning, Testing, and Disinfecting Buried Water Main	7,250	LF	\$2.00	\$14,500.00	\$2.00	\$14,500.00	\$2.00	\$14,500.00	\$2.00	\$14,500.00	

Location: NEWMARKET, NH

Bid Date: 01/26/2022

ENG/PM: DAN SAULNIER/DYLAN THISSE/APRIL MARSH

Engineers Estimate: \$

				BIDDER'S NAME							
				HAWSCO		N Granese and Sons		Apex		DeFelice	
				UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
31	Well Pump and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
32	Raw Water Sampling Station	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
33	Trench Surface Gravel	1,400	CY*	\$22.00	\$30,800.00	\$40.00	\$56,000.00	\$30.00	\$42,000.00	\$0.01	\$14.00
34	Gravel for Pull-Off Areas	100	CY*	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
35	Initial Trench Pavement (19 mm)	90	Ton*	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00
36	Final Trench Pavement (12.5 mm)	60	Ton*	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 36)</b>					<b>\$1,969,674.00</b>		<b>\$2,447,597.50</b>		<b>\$3,050,919.00</b>		<b>\$3,910,549.00</b>

\*Apex's bid: Mathematical errors identified for Items 12 and 16. Total base bid amount shown in submitted bid was \$3,050,900.